

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37660/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2019 in RSA No. 1950/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PRITO @ PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.27585/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.27586/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Singh Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Rattan Dua, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Karan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

