

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4788/2020

PRITO @ PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per service report of Ministry of Law and Justice notice issued to sole respondent has been received back with remarks "Insufficient address". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of two weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

In the meantime, Ld. Counsel shall within the same period file dasti proof of service as well.

List again on 21.4.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG