

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4788/2020

PRITO @ PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Riju Mani Talukdar, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Harsh Lata, AOR
Ms. Kasvaljit Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Bhatta Bhardi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per office report, service is not complete in respect of sole respondent.

However Ms. Harsh Lata, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of sole respondent. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 21.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar