

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4788/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2019 in RSA No. 1950/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PRITO @ PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
 Mr. Mandeep Singh Sachdev, Adv.
 Mr. Shreshth Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Khare, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Harsh Lata, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that the learned arguing counsel is in personal difficulty.

Accepting the request, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list on 16.01.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)