

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4788/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-07-2019 in RSA No. 1950/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PRITO @ PRITAM KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALIP SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mandeep Singh Sachdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Mr. Karanvir, Adv.
Mr. Shreshth Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Massey, Adv.
Mr. Mehar Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Samrat A Sachdev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Harsh Lata, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 56941/2024 for discharge of the Advocate-on-Record for the sole respondent is allowed.

We find that the application to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent is defective.

Further, there is no application filed for setting aside the abatement insofar as the deceased petitioner is concerned.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to

take necessary steps.

Re-list on 10.03.2026, after completion of the process in that regard.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)